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3
13:01

2700 m
61.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix 20 Minutes
Rennpreis: 61.000 € (27.450 15.250 8.540 4.880 3.050 1.220 610)
PRIX TIDALIUM PELO Breed 9 Class C Challenge Marolles-en-Brie-ParisTurf APPRENTIS-LADS-JOCKEYS 61.000. - ridden. - 2.700 
metres (G. P.) 27.450, 15.250, 8.540, 4.880, 3.050, 1.220, 610. For 8 - 11 including years (G in D), not having won 285.000. Minimum weight 
(see General Conditions). 

1
2700

ML: 13,0

57.00

Flash Du Biwetz
9j. al. cu W (Saxo De Vandel - Une Du Biwetz)

Trainer: Guillaume Cardine
Besitzer: Ecurie Cama
Züchter: Nathalie Ledoyen

Marius Durville

2023: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    71.300 € 2022: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    41.575 €13,4 196.855 €
31.12 Vincennes 2 13,7 2850B Monte 59.000 9,0 M. Durville Farandole Di Palba, Flash Du Biwetz, Forai
18.12 Cabourg dis 2750B 37.000 80,0 G. Cardine Goal Star, Follow Me Flash, Grec D'Havaroc
05.12 Vincennes 3 14,5 2850B Monte 52.000 11,0 M. Durville Gibaldi De Houelle, Gagnant Gema, Flash 
22.11 Mauquenchy unpl 2850B 32.000 159,0 G. Cardine Grand Canyon, Grand Sourire, Gys
18.09 Laval 10 16,0 2875B Monte 35.000 11,0 M. Durville Fascinoso De Lou, Gavroche Best, Goupil D

2
ML: 25,0

55.00

Figov De La Cloue
9j. b hors W (Vigove - Riviera Gousserie)

Trainer: Arnaud Desmottes
Besitzer: J.Cl. Lepinoux
Züchter: M. Sébastien Lepinoux

C. Girard

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    13.190 € 2022: 17  Starts - 3  Siege - 6  Plätze    93.760 €12,8 226.460 €
16.12 Vincennes 7 13,7 2850B Monte 59.000 15,0 M. Mottier Gala D'Urfist, Farandole Di Palba, Fleur Du 
27.11 Vincennes 11 14,0 2700B 63.000 143,0 Arnaud Desmottes Give Me, Gloire Du Perche, Golden Visais
08.11 Nantes 10 17,4 3025B Monte 35.000 9,0 Guillaume Martin Fascinoso De Lou, Gavroche D'Omblais, Do
23.10 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2800B 35.000 28,0 Arnaud Desmottes Greco Bello, Enzo Du Klau, Eternel Amour
09.10 Enghien 14 14,9 2900B 59.000 139,0 Arnaud Desmottes Fetiche Atout, Ginkgo Thelois, Embleme Or

3
ML: 15,0

55.00

Guapo Marboula
8j. b hors W (Booster Winner - Quetsche Marb

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Raymond Favier

Andrea Roussel

2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.820 € 2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    63.320 €12,1 228.070 €
21.01 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 68.000 26,0 D. Thomain Hurella, In Love Du Choquel, Here I Go Aga
01.01 Vincennes 3 14,9 2850B 63.000 48,0 D. Thomain Goliath Du Caux, Gipsy De Chamant, Guap
16.12 Vincennes 5 13,0 2850B Monte 59.000 19,0 D. Thomain Gala D'Urfist, Farandole Di Palba, Fleur Du 
27.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 63.000 122,0 Ch. Bigeon Give Me, Gloire Du Perche, Golden Visais
19.10 Enghien 7 14,1 2900B Monte 59.000 9,3 M. Mottier Fast Cash, Fascinoso De Lou, Dollar Baby

4
ML: 14,0

55.00

Goupil D'Ardennes
8j. b hors W (Artiste De Joudes - Louve D'Ard

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: R. De Becquincourt
Züchter: Florianne Bovay

Thomas Roullier

2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.360 € 2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    46.760 €11,8 229.250 €
17.01 Vincennes 4 19,3 2850B Monte 75.000 36,0 Th. Roullier Gala D'Urfist, Espoir Du Ravary, Good Girl 
06.01 Vincennes 6 11,8 2175B Monte 68.000 58,0 Th. Roullier Gain Ultime, Fleur Du Polea, Hopium
16.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 59.000 59,0 Th. Roullier Gala D'Urfist, Farandole Di Palba, Fleur Du 
14.11 Reims dis 2575B 35.000 35,0 Leo Abrivard Guerriere Wind, Elcapo, Gaultheria
29.10 Enghien 6 15,0 2875B Monte 61.000 22,0 Th. Roullier Go Or Not, Self Explosive, Heros De Beylev

5
ML: 20,0

57.00

Djeson D'Ariane
11j. noi. pa W (Cygnus D'Odyssee - Odyssee 

Trainer: Daniel Bethouart
Besitzer: D. Bethouart
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

William Dersoir-Habib

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    680 € 2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    44.830 €11,9 229.430 €
06.01 Vincennes 7 11,9 2175B Monte 68.000 24,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Gain Ultime, Fleur Du Polea, Hopium
22.12 Vincennes 1 12,7 2200B Monte 54.000 8,0 M. Durville Djeson D'Ariane, Gagnant Gema, Gladiator 
01.12 Chartres 9 15,9 2850B 28.000 149,0 Ch. Boutet Henry De Trouville, Hizia Marandaise, Hold 
29.10 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 61.000 22,0 M. Durville Go Or Not, Self Explosive, Heros De Beylev
04.10 Le Mans 4 14,3 2950B Monte 34.000 19,0 M. Durville Hollywood Du Bois, Dollar Baby, Guapo Mar

6
ML: 65,0

55.00

Farandole Di Palba
9j. b hors S (Kesaco Phedo - Vindiana Dry)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Y. Vidal
Züchter: Patricia Palermo

Benjamin Chauve-Laffay

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    590 € 2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    54.620 €12,4 235.720 €
18.01 Vincennes 7 12,4 2100A 59.000 12,0 Leo Abrivard Editeur La Ravelle, Zinko Top, Forever Jiel
31.12 Vincennes 1 13,4 2850B Monte 59.000 1,8 A. Abrivard Farandole Di Palba, Flash Du Biwetz, Forai
16.12 Vincennes 2 12,5 2850B Monte 59.000 27,0 A. Abrivard Gala D'Urfist, Farandole Di Palba, Fleur Du 
28.11 Vincennes 7 14,1 2700B Monte 56.000 4,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Forain Jenilou, General, Farceur Ace
01.10 Angoulême dis 2775B 23.000 Y. Vidal Filou De La Rouvre, G.K.Justus, Hatlas De 

7
ML: 87,0

57.00

Dahlia Du Pont
11j. b hors W (Saphir D'Haufor - Orchidee Du 

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ch. Levacher
Züchter: Ecurie Albert Rayon

Mathilde Colas

2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 21  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    87.610 €10,8 236.400 €
18.01 Vincennes 13 12,9 2100A 59.000 54,0 E. Raffin Editeur La Ravelle, Zinko Top, Forever Jiel
09.01 Vincennes U 17,8 2875B 59.000 140,0 L. Baudouin Here We Go, Gardon, Hello Sport
25.12 Vincennes U 17,1 2700B 68.000 153,0 L. Baudouin Hannibal Tuilerie, Ginkgo Thelois, Here We 
24.09 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 90.000 62,0 N. Henry Granit Meslois, Filwell, Hirondelle Du Rib
15.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 75.000 6,2 N. Henry French Way Of Life, Espace Winner, Girly B

8
ML: 56,0

57.00

Dick Des Malberaux
11j. b hors W (Echo - Dodea Josselyn)

Trainer: Yoann Lavigne
Besitzer: Jean-Claude Cachia
Züchter: M. Michel Pigaut

Ines Fraigne

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    23.730 €12,1 249.870 €
09.01 Vincennes 8 13,8 2875B 59.000 20,0 J.M. Bazire Here We Go, Gardon, Hello Sport
30.12 Vincennes 10 13,1 2700B Monte 90.000 131,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl
10.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 18,9 4050B 37.000 34,0 B. Ruet Forban, Dick Des Malberaux, Hidalgo Des N
05.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 18.000 25,0 I. Krouchi Franklin Park, Deganawidah, Faramel De Ja
23.11 Vincennes 9 14,4 2850B Monte 75.000 83,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Filwell, Esperanza Idole, Heros De Beylev

9
ML: 93,0

55.00

Gain Ultime
8j. al W (Booster Winner - Vista Winner)

Trainer: Pierre-Louis Desaunette
Besitzer: N. Delaroche
Züchter: Ecurie De La Frenaie

Oscar Placier

2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    30.600 € 2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    19.190 €11,5 252.470 €
06.01 Vincennes 1 11,5 2175B Monte 68.000 15,0 M. Mottier Gain Ultime, Fleur Du Polea, Hopium
16.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 59.000 57,0 V. Saussaye Gala D'Urfist, Farandole Di Palba, Fleur Du 
08.12 Mauquenchy 12 15,9 2875B 35.000 177,0 P.L. Desaunette Equejuelo, Gaultheria, Galon D'Amiral
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B Monte 41.000 2,1 V. Saussaye Fleche Etoile, Dozule Gitan, Good Girl Marc
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,6 2925B Monte 41.000 10,0 V. Saussaye Gain Ultime, Corps Et Ame, Dottarus

10
ML: 79,0

57.00

Galant Galaa
8j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Jolie Carmen)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Ecurie Galaa
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

Marine Beudard

2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    26.550 € 2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    40.635 €10,6 261.885 €
06.01 Vincennes 1 11,4 2100A 59.000 7,5 E. Raffin Galant Galaa, Forbach, Filarete Du Verger
27.12 Pontchâteau 4 15,0 2825B 33.000 13,0 B. Rochard Gabelou Carisaie, Filou De Chardet, Gauch
09.12 Vincennes 6 11,5 2100A 59.000 7,9 B. Rochard Eros Zola, Gilmour, Hurricane River
27.11 Vincennes 5 13,3 2700B 63.000 71,0 B. Rochard Give Me, Gloire Du Perche, Golden Visais
01.10 Cordemais 9 15,7 2650A 28.000 84,0 R. Bouvier Gala De Crennes, Eternel Amour, Destin De

11
ML: 25,0

57.00

Gangster Davaness
8j. al H (Booster Winner - Signeville)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier
Züchter: M. Gilles Lherpiniere

Kwincy Petitjean

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    25.710 €12,4 264.910 €
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 14 13,9 2700A 43.000 102,0 D. Cinier Gaotcho Jiel, Equiano, Epson D'Ariane
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 14,7 2925B 43.000 11,0 D. Cinier Embleme Orange, Fleuron D'Acadie, Fronsa
09.12 Vincennes 8 13,0 2175B Monte 68.000 120,0 F. Desmigneux Gibus, Gold Voice, Fascinoso De Lou
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau 7 16,5 2675B Monte 32.000 9,2 Ch. Bouteiller Golo Kante, Eclair Des Vaux, Feel Good De
13.10 Vincennes 12 14,1 2875B 68.000 27,0 M. Mottier Guimauve Danover, Gimy Du Pommereux, 

12
57.00

Greta
8j. al S (Rieussec - Udinese)

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: Ecurie Mvlt
Züchter: M. Jean De Mondesir

Noe Perron

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    77.010 €12,1 270.290 €
17.01 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 11,0 F. Lagadeuc Gala D'Urfist, Espoir Du Ravary, Good Girl 
28.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 14,0 2675B Monte 39.000 4,9 D. Bonne Espoir Du Ravary, Dierlov Volo, Deganawid
09.12 Vincennes 7 12,2 2175B Monte 68.000 14,0 B. Rochard Gibus, Gold Voice, Fascinoso De Lou
23.11 Vincennes 7 13,4 2850B Monte 75.000 45,0 F. Lagadeuc Filwell, Esperanza Idole, Heros De Beylev
08.11 Nantes 5 15,5 3025B Monte 35.000 10,0 B. Rochard Fascinoso De Lou, Gavroche D'Omblais, Do
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3
13:01

2700 m
61.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix 20 Minutes
Rennpreis: 61.000 € (27.450 15.250 8.540 4.880 3.050 1.220 610)
PRIX TIDALIUM PELO Breed 9 Class C Challenge Marolles-en-Brie-ParisTurf APPRENTIS-LADS-JOCKEYS 61.000. - ridden. - 2.700 
metres (G. P.) 27.450, 15.250, 8.540, 4.880, 3.050, 1.220, 610. For 8 - 11 including years (G in D), not having won 285.000. Minimum weight 
(see General Conditions). 

13
ML: 11,0

55.00

Deesse De Corday
11j. b hors S (Sancho Turgot - Ursula De Cord

Trainer: Damien Heon
Besitzer: M. Lebourgeois
Züchter: M. Xavier Lebourgeois

Estelle Croisic

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    70.410 € 2022: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    29.220 €11,9 274.310 €
28.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 15,9 2650B 45.000 33,0 D. Heon Gabriella Duem, Deesse De Corday, French
24.11 Toulouse 3 15,2 2750A 39.000 24,0 D. Heon Gaz D'Occagnes, Gold D'Occagnes, Deess
11.11 Auch 10 16,7 2825B 28.000 D. Heon Fantasia De Ligny, Easy And Nice Er, Emoi 
23.10 Strasbourg 1 14,8 2825B 32.000 13,0 D. Heon Deesse De Corday, Gordon Mijack, Forever
01.10 Segré 12 18,9 2725B 26.000 J. Hocde Ghalie Du Goutier, Gazelle De Val, Grande 

14
ML: 63,0

57.00

Giant Meslois
8j. b hors W (Booster Winner - Ingeniosite)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie B
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Tom Vlaemynck Debost

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    70.490 € 2022: 17  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    91.090 €11,7 276.560 €
30.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 33,0 Th. Raffin Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl
20.12 Vincennes 3 13,2 2850B Monte 75.000 28,0 V. Saussaye Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
09.12 Vincennes 4 11,7 2175B Monte 68.000 3,5 Guillaume Martin Gibus, Gold Voice, Fascinoso De Lou
23.11 Vincennes 4 13,1 2850B Monte 75.000 23,0 Guillaume Martin Filwell, Esperanza Idole, Heros De Beylev
09.11 Vincennes 9 14,2 2700B Monte 61.000 5,7 Th. Raffin Force Vive, Galba Ringeat, Dick Des Malber

15
ML: 11,0

55.00

Emencourt D'Azif
10j. al W (Qwerty - Queren Or)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie J-F. Senet
Züchter: M. Pierre Henri Lemaitre

Celine-Eliane Lemaire

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.800 € 2023: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    50.170 €12,7 284.350 €
08.01 Vincennes 3 14,8 2700B Monte 70.000 51,0 E. Bouclet Go For The Gold, Hannah, Emencourt D'Azi
26.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 13,4 2700A 39.000 6,9 J.F. Senet Floreal, Emencourt D'Azif, Forban
09.11 Vincennes 6 14,0 2700B Monte 61.000 16,0 E. Bouclet Force Vive, Galba Ringeat, Dick Des Malber
23.10 Strasbourg dis 2825B 32.000 14,0 J.Ch. Piton Deesse De Corday, Gordon Mijack, Forever
08.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 13,4 2700A 39.000 26,0 Julien Raffestin Gibus, Faithful, Emencourt D'Azif

Wettstar - Tipp:Giant Meslois (14) - Gain Ultime (9) - Farandole Di Palba (6) - Deesse De Corday (13)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


